SFRS(I) 19 allows for certain eligible subsidiaries of parent entities that report under SFRS(I) Accounting
Standards to apply reduced disclosure requirements. This new standard works alongside other SFRS(I). An
eligible subsidiary applies the requirements in other SFRS(I) except for the disclosure requirements; and it applies
instead the reduced disclosure requirements in SFRS(I) 19.

	 SFRS(I) 19 is a voluntary standard for eligible subsidiaries. A subsidiary is eligible if:

•	 It does not have public accountability; and

•	 It has an ultimate or intermediate parent that produces consolidated financial statements available for
public use that comply with SFRS(I) Accounting Standards.

	 The Group does not expect this standard to have an impact on its financial statements.

27.	 Reclassification of accounts

	 Certain comparative amounts in trade and other payables and contract liabilities have been reclassified

for consistency with the presentation of the consolidated financial statements for the financial year ended
31 December 2024.

BALANCE SHEET
As at 31 December 2023

Group
As previously

reported Reclassification Restated
RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 38,395 (1,588) 36,807

Contract liabilities 77,368 1,588 78,956

As at 1 January 2023

Group
As previously

reported Reclassification Restated
RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 44,355 (2,996) 41,359

Contract liabilities 23,085 2,996 26,081

28.	 Authorisation of financial statements

	 These financial statements were authorised for issue in accordance with a resolution of the Board of Directors of
Oiltek International Limited on 21 March 2025.

112 OILTEK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED Annual Report 2024

Statistics of Shareholdings

As at 17 March 2025

ISSUED AND FULLY PAID CAPITAL

Number of shares issued : 143,000,000

Class of shares : Ordinary shares

Voting rights : One vote per share

Number of treasury shares and subsidiary holdings : Nil

DISTRIBUTION OF SHAREHOLDINGS

SIZE OF
SHAREHOLDINGS

NO. OF
SHAREHOLDERS % NO. OF SHARES %